M
A
N
AGEME N T SYST
E
M
C
E

Single-row LADY series pendant stations can be produced in LAP
versions for bridge cranes and in LAE versions for building cranes.
No. buttons LAP type Codes LAE type Codes
2 D LAP2
3 D LAP3
4 D LAP4 D LAE4
6 D LAP6 D LAE6
8 D LAP8 D LAE8
10 D LAP10 D LAE10
12 D LAP12 D LAE12
For standard versions : see pages 6 and 7.
INSTALLATION
The push-button stations must be installed by a qualified staff, according to safety
law in force (see page 3). Electrical current must be switched off before to
effecting the connection.
Internal cabling must be carried out in strict compliance with the electrical
drawings of the controlled machine.
After installing, a test of the emergency stop as well as all other buttons operated
by the pendant station, must be executed.
Avoid prolonged use of oils and acidic substances during usage, as they may cause
damage to the pendant station.
CABLING
Cabling should be carried out as follows:
• remove cover (2) and loosen  screws
• remove wire clamp by loosing the screws holding it in place
• assess diameter of available cable and cut rubber sleeve (3) so that, once the
cable has been inserted, the device will be perfectly water- and dust-proof.
• tighten wire clamp, ensuring that cable is securely fixed
• carry out cabling procedure
• close pendant station paying attention to correct positioning of rubber gaskets.
INSERTION OF LABELLING
Labelling of the individual buttons may be replaced when cabling has been
completed.
MAINTENANCE
In order to ensure perfect working of equipment over time, a programmed
periodic maintenance is adviced.
All operations must be done by authorised staff and the exclusive use of origi-
nal spare parts is to be considered mandatory.
Any part showing signs of wear or defects should be replaced even without
delay, in order to ensure maximum safety of operation at all times.
In particular, it is necessary to:
• clean push-button station periodically, using non-aggressive products and
compressed air on external parts and compressed air only on internal parts
• check that all screws on pack are tightened
• check internal cabling and that connecting terminals are tightly closed
• check that all gaskets and rubber parts are in good working order
• check that casing is in good condition
• check correct working of the equipment by carrying out a series of test
manoeuvres
Any alteration of the parts of the push-button station will make the manufactu-
rer's guarantee decline.
RAVIOLI declines any responsibility for damage deriving from incorrect
installation or improper use of the product.
Installation and maintenance instructions
6
L A P 2A L A P 2B L A P 3A L A P 4A L A P 4B
L A P 6A L A P 6B L A P 8A L A P 8B L A P 8C
Standard Executions
The types of push button pendant stations shown here are standard
versions designed for use on the best-known bridge cranes, hoists
and building cranes in the world.
A mechanical interlock for opposite movements is mounted as
standard.
Thanks to the versatility of assembly, personalised executions are